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746. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Educational institutions are being set up on the lines of Industries in the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the fund has been allotted for this purpose and if so, the details thereof and if not, the the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government and the time by which the programme is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT

                             (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) : No Madam.

(b) & (c) :   Do not arise.

****

